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Methodology

Sample Dates
The survey was delivered to a The survey was deployed on
sample of 51,565 members. The April 13t and closed on April
survey had 3,530 useable 26th,

responses. The response rate
was 6.85 percent. Results are
only among those who had a
client who did use a FHA, VA,
or USDA Loan in the last six
months.

The margin of error for overall results is +/-1.65 percent. This response rate is high
enough and the margin of error is low enough that the results can be considered
quantitative and reflective of all members within this margin of error.
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Buyer Side Perspective

Have you had a buyer client in the
last 6 months who has used or
attempted to use any of these loan

products?
FHA Loan 53%
VA Loan 33%
USDA Loan 15%
None of these 40%
0% 60%

Rural Small Suburban Urban Area/Central
Area Town Area City

FHA Loan 51% 49% 44% 42%

VA Loan 33 36 30 24

USDA Loan 26 26 11 9

None of these 43 42 49 52
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Buyer Side Perspective

When you had a client who used
one of these loan products what
was the result?

Conventional Financing 90% 066% %8
FHA Loan 71% 6%
VA Loan
USDA Loan 30% 10%
0% 100%
Yes, successfully used, contract accepted
B Yes, tried to use and changed loan in the process
® No, have not had a client using
Don't know
Rural Small Suburban Urban Area/Central
Area Town Area City
Conventional 89% 89% 91% 90%
Financing
FHA Loan 67 76 71 65
VA Loan 54 67 ol 50
USDA Loan 40 46 26 14
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Buyer Side Perspective

When a buyer used these loans
how were contracts received by
sellers and the seller's agent?

Conventional Financing 60% 33% 5%
FHA Loan 21% 51% 17% s% [6%)
VA Loan 21% 42% Al 20%

USDA Loan ' 13% 24% 0% . H -

0% 100%

Contracts are accepted w/no issue w/this loan product
B Some contracts accepted, it depends on the offer overall
m Not accepted in this market, perhaps w/less competition

Not accepted at all, regardless of the competition from other buyers
B Never had a client use this loan

Contracts Are Accepted With No Issues:

Rural Small Suburban Urban Area/Central
Area Town Area City
Conventional 63% 56% 61% 56%
Financing
FHA Loan 23 25 17 20
VA Loan 22 24 19 16
USDA Loan 10 20 T 6
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Buyer Side Perspective

If a buyer is using this loan, do you
encourage them to use a different
loan product?

FHA Loan 25% 66% AT 5%
VA Loan 12% 72% 3% 13%
USDA Loan 10% 43% 5% 42%
0% T100%

Yes mNo mDon't know B Have never represented someone with this loan

Yes, encourage a different product:

Rural Small Suburban Urban Area/Central
Area Town Area City

FHA Loan 23% 17% 29% 28%

VA Loan 9 14 14 10

USDA Loan 16 13 9 8
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Buyer Side Perspective

Think of a recent client using one of these
loan products (VA, FHA, USDA), what were
the reasons these buyers' offers were

rejected? (Select all that apply) (All Areas)

47%

Not applicable, offers are accepted o 5%,
Offer was too low compared to 2%,
other offers o

Other buyers had non-contingent 21% 0%

offers 12% 0%
I 1% o
Another buyer made a cash offer 2% 22%
9%
. I 0% o
Home appraisal 24987
10%
- 5% .
Low downpayment 1o 20%

Not applicable, didn't have a client m-— o

use this loan 18% 46%
- 2% .
Low earnest fund amount Boe 0
5%
. W 2% o
Longer time to close 8%,

Stricter home inspection RJI%
requirements 15%

Buyer was not yet pre-qualified 4%
Seller decided not to sell  §%

0% 60%
m Conventional Financing FHA Loan VA Loan USDA Loan
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Buyer Side Perspective

Think of a recent client using one of these
loan products (VA, FHA, USDA), what were
the reasons these buyers' offers were
rejected? (Select all that apply) (Rural Area)

. . 53%
Not applicable, offers are accepted 1627

Offer was too low compared to EE—— 81
other offers 12%

Other buyers had non-contingent N——— S %

offers e 07
I 4%,
Another buyer made a cash offer 00 7%
10%
. I % o
Home appraisal 18% 52%
15%
. 2% .
Low downpayment Top L 13%

Not applicable, didn't have a client m—c%

use this loan 1% 30%
0% .
Low earnest fund amount &%
7%
_ A .
Longer time to close 1e%

Stricter home inspection RJI%
requirements 32%

Buyer was not yet pre-qualified Mo 37

0,

. "%
Seller decided notto sell " {&
1%

0% 60%
m Conventional Financing FHA Loan VA Loan USDA Loan
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Buyer Side Perspective

Think of a recent client using one of these
loan products (VA, FHA, USDA), what were the

reasons these buyers' offers were rejected?

(Select all that apply) (Small Town)

Not applicable, offers are accepted

Offer was too low compared to
other offers

Other buyers had non-contingent
offers

Another buyer made a cash offer
Home appraisal

Low downpayment

Not applicable, didn't have a client
use this loan

Low earnest fund amount

Longer time to close

Stricter home inspection
requirements

Buyer was not yet pre-qualified

Seller decided not to sell

m Conventional Financing
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17%
14%

13%

3%

M 2%

M 2%

24%

31%

29%

FHA Loan VA Loan
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34%

38%

47%

60%

USDA Loan
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Buyer Side Perspective

Think of a recent client using one of these
loan products (VA, FHA, USDA), what were the
reasons these buyers' offers were rejected?
(Select all that apply) (Suburban Area)

. . 46%
Not applicable, offers are accepted ]4;7%9%

Offer was too low compared to 54%

other offers N 0%

Other buyers had non-contingent R 0%

offers 1% 22%
I 0% _
Another buyer made a cash offer — 24%
10%
. I 0% .
Home appraisal S 32%
10%
- .
Low downpayment W 24%

6%

Not applicable, didn't have a client - 5%,
use this loan 18% 53%

- 2% .
Low earnest fund amount gol0%
4%

M 2%

Longer time to close 15%150;
10%

Stricter home inspection RJI%
requirements 9%

36%
32%

Buyer was not yet pre-qualified 1%
Seller decided not to sell  §%

0% 60%
m Conventional Financing FHA Loan VA Loan USDA Loan

11

April 2021 Loan Type Survey Prepared by NAR Research



Buyer Side Perspective

Think of a recent client using one of these
loan products (VA, FHA, USDA), what were the
reasons these buyers' offers were rejected?
(Select all that apply) (Urban Area)

. . 46%
Not applicable, offers are accepted 12;5{%%

30%

Offer was too low compared to L, 3¢

other offers 6% =%
. I I 019
Other buyers had non-contingent 18;% 20%
offers 5% ’
I 17% o
Another buyer made a cash offer 130 25%
6%
. I 0% o
Home appraisal i 5%
7% .
Low downpayment 150 22

5%

Not applicable, didn't have a client - 6%
use this loan 25% 62%
. 3% .
Low earnest fund amount Pop 0%
2%

. W 2% o
Longer time to close 1687
8%
Stricter home inspection ELl1%
requirements 8%

37%
32%

Buyer was not yet pre-qualified #%
Seller decided not to sell 8?

0% 70%
m Conventional Financing FHA Loan VA Loan USDA Loan
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Seller Side Perspective

On a scale of 1 through 5, what is the
likelihood sellers would accept an offer
from buyers with these types of loans?

Conventional Financing ¢ EEEEN R I

FHA Loan 6% 27% 37% 7% 3%

VA Loan 6% 27% 38% 7% 3%

USDA Loan = 12% 25% 43% L

0% 100%

Not at all-1 m2 m Neutral-3 4 m Definitely-5

Ranked as 5-Definitely and 4:

Rural Small Suburban Urban Area/Central
Area Town Area City
Conventional 90% 84% 91% 88%
Financing
FHA Loan 32 39 28 25
VA Loan 34 32 28 27
USDA Loan 26 27 17 14
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Seller Side Perspective

What aspects are making these types of loans
less attractive than conventional financing?
(All Areas)

B 2%

Stricter home inspection 62%

requirements 59%
36%

I
. . 0,
Home appraisal contingency %

27%

I -
37%

Home does not appraise oo

25%

B s

35%
Low downpayment o

28%

B s

Longer time to close 5%

38%
40%

s

Small amount of earnest funds 21%

21%
18%

[
9%

None of these %

30%

0% 70%
m Conventional Financing FHA Loan VA Loan USDA Loan
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April 2021 Loan Type Survey

Seller Side Perspective

What aspects are making these types of loans
less attractive than conventional financing?

(Rural Areas)

Stricter home inspection
requirements

Home appraisal contingency

Home does not appraise

Low downpayment

Longer time to close

Small amount of earnest funds

None of these

m Conventional Financing

B 2%

I 5

I -

B 2%

I o

s

67%
67%
49%

30%
27%
23%

28%
27%
23%

27%
22%
27%

41%
43%
49%

19%

13%

22%

N, G52

7%
8%

18%

0%

FHA Loan

70%

VA Loan USDA Loan
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Seller Side Perspective

What aspects are making these types of loans
less attractive than conventional financing?
(Small Towns)

s

Stricter home inspection 62%

requirements 64%
45%

[ REZ
H ; 39%
Home appraisal contingency p

32%

I
. 28%
Home does not appraise 239

25%

s
25%
Low downpayment 8%

25%

Bl
. 35%
Longer time to close -

43%

B 3%
Small amount of earnest funds W%%

21%

&
10%
12%
19%

None of these

0% 75%
m Conventional Financing FHA Loan VA Loan USDA Loan
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Seller Side Perspective

What aspects are making these types of loans
less attractive than conventional financing?
(Suburban Areaq)

. . . I %
Stricter home inspection 61%

requirements 55%
32%

[ G2
. : 50%
Home appraisal contingency oo

30%

I -
43%

Home does not appraise 00

27%

Bl <

42%
Low downpayment 7%

33%

B 3%

Longer time to close 4%

42%
39%

<o

Small amount of earnest funds 24%

23%
17%

-z
8%

None of these o

32%

0% 75%
m Conventional Financing FHA Loan VA Loan USDA Loan
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Seller Side Perspective

What aspects are making these types of loans
less attractive than conventional financing?
(Urban Areaq)

B 2%

Stricter home inspection 64%

requirements 61%
27%

I 2
. . 0,
Home appraisal contingency = “9%

17%

I o
40%

Home does not appraise S

20%

Bl <

33%
Low downpayment 8%

19%

.

Longer time to close 3%

31%
31%

<o

Small amount of earnest funds 21%

19%
16%

MO
10%

None of these 16%

45%

0% 75%
m Conventional Financing FHA Loan VA Loan USDA Loan
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Seller Side Perspective

INn ranking these loans, which is a seller
client most likely to accept? From T
being the most likely.

Conventional Financing 2:¢% 94%
FHA Loan 1% 31% 55% %
VA Loan
USDA Loan 64%
0% 100%

Ranked 4 (least likely) mRanked 3 m®mRanked 2 Ranked 1 (most likely)

Ranked 1 (most likely):

Rural Small Suburban Urban Area/Central
Area Town Area City
Conventional 94% 95% 96% 91%
Financing
FHA Loan 2 3 2 6
VA Loan 2 2 1 1
USDA Loan 1 * 1 2

19
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NATIONAL
ASSOCIATION OF
REALTORS®

The National Association of REALTORS® is America's largest trade association,
representing more than 1.4 million members, including NAR's institutes, societies
and councils, involved in all aspects of the real estate industry. NAR membership
includes brokers, salespeople, property managers, appraisers, counselors and
others engaged in both residential and commmercial real estate. The term
REALTOR® is a registered collective membership mark that identifies a real estate
professional who is a member of the National Association of REALTORS® and
subscribes to its strict Code of Ethics. Working for America's property owners, the
National Association provides a facility for professional development, research and
exchange of information among its members and to the public and government
for the purpose of preserving the free enterprise system and the right to own real

property.

NATIONAL ASSOCIATION OF REALTORS®
RESEARCH GROUP

The Mission of the NATIONAL ASSOCIATION OF REALTORS® Research Group is to
produce timely, data driven market analysis and authoritative business
intelligence to serve members, and inform consumers, policymakers and the
media in a professional and accessible manner.

To find out about other products from NAR’s Research Group, visit
www.nar.realtor/research-and-statistics.

NATIONAL ASSOCIATION OF REALTORS®
RESEARCH GROUP

500 New Jersey Avenue, NW
Washington, DC 20001

202.383.1000
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